Summary

Washington 2023 General Rate Case

Exhibit No. SLC-12

Exhibit SLC-10
Page 2 of 2

Exh. SLC-11
Docket UE-230172
Witness: Sherona L. Cheung

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

PACIFICORP dba
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Respondent.

Docket UE-230172
(Consolidated)

In the Matter of

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY
CONSUMERS’

Petition for Order Approving Deferral of
Increased Fly Ash Revenues

Docket UE-210852
(Consolidated)

PACIFICORP

EXHIBIT OF SHERONA L. CHEUNG

Rebuttal Results of Operations for Rate Year 1

October 2023

Tab 1 - Summary

Exhibit SLC-11
Page 1 of 269

Page 1.0_R

PACIFICORP

State of Washington - Electric Utility

 Actual, Adjusted & Normalized Results of Operations - Washington Inter-Jurisdictional Allocation Methodology

Twelve Months Ended 2023

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Unadjusted Restating Total Adjusted Proforma Total Normalized Results with

Results Adjustments Actual Results Adjustments Results Price Change Price Change

1   Operating Revenues:

2 General Business Revenues 373,551,616   31,472,700   405,024,316   -  405,024,316  18,747,331  423,771,647

3 Interdepartmental -  -  -   -  -

4 Special Sales 1,285,829   -  1,285,829   17,822,987   19,108,816

5 Other Operating Revenues 20,011,924   (21,607)   19,990,317   668,230  20,658,547

6   Total Operating Revenues 394,849,369   31,451,094   426,300,462   18,491,217   444,791,679

7

8   Operating Expenses:

9 Steam Production 59,399,958   848,422   60,248,380   (8,152,015)   52,096,365

10 Nuclear Production -  -  -   -  -

11 Hydro Production 1,451,886   1,776,100   3,227,986   204,453  3,432,439

12 Other Power Supply 124,223,583   (7,171,710)   117,051,873   52,293,663   169,345,536

13 Transmission 18,668,675   37,186  18,705,861   1,189,512   19,895,373

14 Distribution 14,095,288   149,714   14,245,002   4,266,694   18,511,697

15 Customer Accounting 6,726,005   (197,654)   6,528,351   208,470  6,736,821   104,906   6,841,727

16 Customer Service & Info 664,977   21,816  686,793   20,371  707,164

17 Sales -  -  -   -  -

18 Administrative & General 17,574,535   1,397,586   18,972,122   1,636,995   20,609,116

19   Total O&M Expenses 242,804,906   (3,138,539)   239,666,366   51,668,143   291,334,510

20 Depreciation 67,617,925   -  67,617,925   (12,160,302)   55,457,622

21 Amortization 4,068,762   3,700,583   7,769,345   8,089,762   15,859,107

22 Taxes Other Than Income 26,622,827   1,214,411   27,837,238   1,048,485   28,885,723  801,148   29,686,871

23 Income Taxes - Federal (11,584,544)   17,397,422   5,812,878   (19,799,761)   (13,986,883)   3,746,668   (10,240,215)

24 Income Taxes - State -  -  -   -  -   -   -

25 Income Taxes - Def Net (2,401,026)   1,006,943   (1,394,083)   (1,022,706)   (2,416,789)

26 Investment Tax Credit Adj. -  -  -   -  -

27 Misc Revenue & Expense (180,134)   81,875  (98,259)   -  (98,259)

28   Total Operating Expenses: 326,948,715   20,262,695   347,211,410   27,823,621   375,035,031  4,652,723   379,687,753

29

30   Operating Rev For Return: 67,900,654   11,188,399   79,089,052   (9,332,404)   69,756,648  14,094,608  83,851,256

31

32   Rate Base:

33 Electric Plant In Service 2,263,546,946   (330,637,014)   1,932,909,932   477,884,989   2,410,794,921

34 Plant Held for Future Use 467,185   -  467,185   -  467,185

35 Misc Deferred Debits 9,959,814   (9,959,814)   -   (187,305)   (187,305)

36 Elec Plant Acq Adj 115,844   -  115,844   -  115,844

37 Nuclear Fuel -  -  -   -  -

38 Prepayments 3,284,761   (3,284,761)   0   -  0

39 Fuel Stock 9,196,315   (9,196,315)   -   -  -

40 Material & Supplies 12,260,467   (12,260,467)   0   -  0

41 Working Capital 2,747,159   27,126,509   29,873,668   -  29,873,668

42 Weatherization Loans 3,312  -  3,312   -  3,312

43 Misc Rate Base -  -  -   -  -

44   Total Electric Plant: 2,301,581,803   (338,211,862)   1,963,369,941   477,697,684   2,441,067,625   -  2,441,067,625

45

46 Rate Base Deductions:

47 Accum Prov For Deprec (750,094,987)   141,991,688   (608,103,299)   (397,677,171)   (1,005,780,470)

48 Accum Prov For Amort (55,896,700)   (1,545,676)   (57,442,376)   (7,552,626)   (64,995,003)

49 Accum Def Income Tax (161,876,853)   (2,539,670)   (164,416,523)   (563,153)   (164,979,675)

50 Unamortized ITC (14,943)   -  (14,943)   -  (14,943)

51 Customer Adv For Const (6,092,042)   (1,733,115)   (7,825,157)   -  (7,825,157)

52 Customer Service Deposits -  (408,391)   (408,391)   -  (408,391)

53 Misc Rate Base Deductions (177,208,730)   45,480,887   (131,727,843)   36,520,185   (95,207,658)

54

55   Total Rate Base Deductions (1,151,184,256)   181,245,724   (969,938,531)   (369,272,765)   (1,339,211,296)   -  (1,339,211,296)

56

57   Total Rate Base: 1,150,397,547   (156,966,137)   993,431,410   108,424,919   1,101,856,329   -  1,101,856,329

58

59 Return on Rate Base 5.90% 7.96% 6.33% 7.61%

60 Return on Equity 6.67% 4.02% 10.69% -3.18% 7.51% 10.00%

61

62 TAX CALCULATION:

63 Operating Revenue 53,915,083   29,592,764   83,507,847   (30,154,871)   53,352,976  17,841,276  71,194,252

64 Other Deductions

65 Interest (AFUDC) (3,636,275)   -  (3,636,275)   -  (3,636,275)  (3,636,275)

66 Interest 27,945,750   (3,310,161)   24,635,589   2,688,773   27,324,362  27,324,362

67 Schedule "M" (32,486,982)   (2,219,058)   (34,706,040)   22,089,259   (12,616,781)   (12,616,781)

68 Income Before Tax (2,881,374)   30,683,867   27,802,493   (10,754,385)   17,048,108  17,841,276  34,889,384

69

70 State Income Taxes -  -  -   -  -   -   -

71 Taxable Income (2,881,374)   30,683,867   27,802,493   (10,754,385)   17,048,108  17,841,276  34,889,384

72

73 Federal Income Taxes + Other (11,584,544)   17,397,422   5,812,878   (19,799,761)   (13,986,883)   3,746,668   (10,240,215)

Exhibit SLC-11
Page 2 of 269

PACIFICORP Page 1.1_R

WASHINGTON

Normalized Results of Operations - Washington Inter-Jurisdictional Allocation Methodology

12 Months Ended JUNE 2022

(1) (2) (3)

Total Adjusted Results with

Results Price Change Price Change

1   Operating Revenues:

2 General Business Revenues 405,024,316   18,747,331   423,771,647

3 Interdepartmental -

4 Special Sales 19,108,816

5 Other Operating Revenues 20,658,547

6   Total Operating Revenues 444,791,679

7

8   Operating Expenses:

9 Steam Production 52,096,365

10 Nuclear Production -

11 Hydro Production 3,432,439

12 Other Power Supply 169,345,536

13 Transmission 19,895,373

14 Distribution 18,511,697

15 Customer Accounting 6,736,821   104,906   6,841,727

16 Customer Service & Info 707,164

17 Sales -

18 Administrative & General 20,609,116

19   Total O&M Expenses 291,334,510

20 Depreciation 55,457,622

21 Amortization 15,859,107

22 Taxes Other Than Income 28,885,723   801,148   29,686,871

23 Income Taxes - Federal (13,986,883)   3,746,668   (10,240,215)

24 Income Taxes - State -   -   -

25 Income Taxes - Def Net (2,416,789)

26 Investment Tax Credit Adj. -

27 Misc Revenue & Expense (98,259)

28   Total Operating Expenses: 375,035,031   4,652,723   379,687,753

29

30   Operating Rev For Return: 69,756,648   14,094,608   83,851,256

31

32   Rate Base:

33 Electric Plant In Service 2,410,794,921

34 Plant Held for Future Use 467,185

35 Misc Deferred Debits (187,305)

36 Elec Plant Acq Adj 115,844

37 Nuclear Fuel -

38 Prepayments 0

39 Fuel Stock 0

40 Material & Supplies 0

41 Working Capital 29,873,668

42 Weatherization Loans 3,312